CMO Public Company Limited

 82

21. PROVIDENT FUND

The Group and their employees have jointly established a provident fund in accordance with the Provident Fund Act
B.E. 2552.  Both employees and the Company contribute to the fund monthly at the rate of 3% of salary. The fund,
which is managed by TISCO Asset Management Company Limited, will be paid to employees upon termination in
accordance with the fund rules. Total contributions by the Group for the year ended December 31, 2011 and 2010
amounted to approximately Baht 3.10 million and Baht 2.98 million respectively, in the consolidated financial
statement and amounted to Baht 1.77 million and Baht 1.69 million respectively, in the separated financial
statement.

22. RECLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS

The Group has reclassified certain accounts in the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2010 to
conform to the presentation of the financial statements of this year as follow:

Before
reclassification Reclassification

After
reclassification

Before
reclassification Reclassification

After
reclassification

Statements of Financial Position
Trade and other receivables - net -   278,581   278,581   -   251,578   251,578
Trade accounts receivable - net 270,107   (270,107)   -   216,727   (216,727)   -
Dividends receivable -   -   -   29,997   (29,997)   -
Short-term loan to related
   companies - net 25   -   25   540   (65)   475
Other current assets 8,474   (8,474)   -   4,790   (4,790)   -
Withholding tax 12,944   (12,944)   -   5,397   (5,397)   -
Other non-current assets 4,773   12,944   17,717   4,044   5,397   9,442
Bank overdrafts and short-term
   loans from financial institutions 141,248   16,684   157,933   98,671   16,684   115,355
Factoring payable 16,684   (16,684)   -   16,684   (16,684)   -
Trade and other payables -   191,139   191,139   -   223,438   223,438
Trade accounts payable 132,515   (132,515)   -   182,457   (182,457)   -
Accounts payable for
   purchase fixed assets 9,660   (9,660)   -   9,660   (9,660)   -
Unearned income received
   from customers 4,710   (4,710)   -   1,989   (1,989)   -
Short-term loan from
   related parties 21,676   (76)   21,600   31,638   (638)   31,000
Short-term loan from
   third party 18,085   (85)   18,000   18,085   (85)   18,000
Income tax payable -   1,282   1,282   -   -   -
Other current liabilities 45,375   (45,375)   -   28,608   (28,608)   -

(Unit:Thousands Baht)

Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements

   CMO Public Company Limited

 83

Before

reclassification Reclassification

After

reclassification

Before

reclassification Reclassification

After

reclassification

Statements of Comprehensive Income

Other income 2,472   2,533   5,005   1,328   12   1,340

Administrative expenses 95,079   24,388   119,467   48,161   10,879   59,040

Management compensation 24,388   (24,388)   -   10,879   (10,879)   -

(Reverse) allowance for

   doubtful accounts (2,534)   2,534   -   (12)   12   -

Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements

(Unit:Thousands Baht)

23. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENT

These financial statements have been approved by the Board of Directors to be issued on February 27, 2012.

   CMO Public Company Limited